CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

Department of Administration State of West Virginia MUST APPEAR ON ALL PAGKAGES
Purchasing Division INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement SHETION'S CONCERNING THIS
Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2019-10-25
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 LAR16 Procurement Folder: 213527
Document Name: LAR16 - Software Licensing - Change Order #3 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: |AR16 - Software Licensing - Change Order #3 g;'paira %ﬁgﬁgﬁgs‘o{;ﬁ.ﬁg’lg&xg?nd the contract

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304) 558-2307
Emall: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-04-28
Free on Board: FOB Desl, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date; 2020-04-16
Vendor Customer Code: 000000117793 Requestor Name: Andrew Lore
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Requestor Phone: (304) 957-8267
290 DAVIDSON AVE STE 101 Requestor Emall: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
SOMERSET NJ 08873-4179
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 98998 No City WV 99999
us us

AG E N CY @0 @Y | Total Order Amount Open En:;—l

MA Jofos/ars

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM ENCUMBRANWEI%‘!’&MM z
SIGNED BY:

S SIGNED BY:
DATE: ﬂ:,\y ngaﬂ;._/ DA o~ X C"'-“"v:\ DATE: NOV 0 4 2019

S~ :
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON Fi ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
£

Date Printed:  Oct 28, 2009 CToge&quMg LAR16 Page: 1 / // / // 9 FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Extended Description:
Change Order #3

Change Order 3 is Issued to extend the oonuact expiration date to April 16, 2020 to align with the State of Maryland's contract with SHI, as LAR18 is a Cooperalive

Agreement, per the attached documenta
New Contract Expiration Date: April 18, 2020

All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No further changes.
Line Gommodity Code  Manufaciurer ~ Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43230000 EA $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Software Licensing

Extended Description:

Software Licensing provided at 18.85% discount from Vendor.

Date Printed: Oct26, 2019  Order Number: LAR16 Page: 2 FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




@1/3 SHI International Corp.

. o 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, W 08873 » 385-74-8658 + SHLcom

October 25th, 2019

Justin McAllister

West Virginia Governor's Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Blvd, East

Building 5, 10th Floor

Charleston, WV 25305

RE: Micrasoft - LAR16 Contract Extension

Dear Justin,

The following documents pertain to your current contract rider for LAR16 which is based on Maryland
DOIT Contract 060B2490024. The Maryland contract has been extended until 4/16/2020 and
documentation can be found at the following uri:

https://doit. maryland.govicontracts/Pages/ContractlibraryMicrosoft2012.aspx.
Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to me at the below contact info and

thank you for working with SHI to provide the State of West Virginia's Microsoft Licensing.

Very Respectfully

Summer Bailey
Account Executive- Public Sector/ State Government

Phone- 304-541-4288

Email- summer_bailev@shi.com
Team Inbox- WestVirginina@shi.com




QDIFICATION NO. 2

Modification No.; 2 Contract Ne.: 06082490024
Contract, Name: Microsoft Software &
Services Large.
Account Reseller

Contract Dated: Otctober 17, 2012.

THIS MODIFICATION No, 1 {the “Modifi¢ation™) to Contract No. 06082490024 (ihe
“Contract®) is made this n déy of gﬁtﬁ,zm 9, by and betweeh SHI Internationsl
Corporation (“Contractor”) and.the State of Maryland, acting through the Department of
Information Technolagy (the “Staite”).

WHEREAS, Contraétor and State entered initn the Contract on Qctobier 17, 201210
provide Microsoft Select Plus and. Enterprise software products and selated services from
authorized North.American Large Acoount Reseller;

W'HF.REAS' the State plans ta: expand its use of ihe Contractor’s Microsoft Select Plus

resel ler,

WHEREAS, the Contractor ggrees to proyide the in dccordance with the terins and
eonditions of the Master Contract; and.

WHEREAS, the State's need for this expansion requires additional fanding.

WHEREAS, the State’s desiies 16 extend the time of performance-under the Corifract-and
to.make certain other modifications as set forth below.,

NOW THEREFORE, in tonsidération of the recitals that are hereby made a substantive
part hereof, and the promises and the coyenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency
of which aré duly acknewledged by the.parties, the following Coritraot térms-and eonditions are
modified and the parties agree ag follows:

1. Section 3 - Time for Perforinance: This period of performance under the Coftract is extendsd
from October 17, 2019 until April 16,2020, unless edrlier teriinated in accordarice with the
Contract.

2. Exceptas expressly modified herein, 41l of the provisions of the Contract, including ali prior.
modifications, remain in full force and effect and are herebyratified and confirmed.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their
respective duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date.

SHI International, Corporation

e (3=

Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent

Cassle Skelton - Contracts Manager
Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

STATE OF MARYLAND
Department of Infopmation Technol

B [ ;_; "‘LQ:h L [,s’(;\ﬁ,_,__;( [
Selc‘i't;-,t:r;p . It ) -_,)’L,>

Approved ;a;_ to form and legal sufficiency
this /4/dayof &\[AL , 2019

Assistant Attomey General






